### **MDH Foundation**

The McDonough District Hospital Foundation is a 501 (c) (3) non-profit organization dedicated to raising funds to support patient care and comfort at MDH.

## Want More Information?

To learn more about the MDH Foundation or to discuss how you can help, please contact the MDH Foundation office at 309-836-1757 or log on to www.mdh.org.

Please return completed form to: MDH Foundation 525 E. Grant Street Macomb, IL 61455

☐ I would like to receive more information about giving opportunities at MDH.





More Than Hospital Care. . .A Hospital Caring.





# **Providing the Best Health Care**

Our community deserves to receive the best health care there is to offer. Those who support charitable organizations such as the McDonough District Hospital Foundation do so because they believe in the mission of the organization. We want to ensure the ability to provide the best health care now and for years to come.

Charitable contributions and gifts from organizations and individuals enable MDH to expand services and provide state-of-the-art medical technology to help improve the care of our community, family, and friends.

As you contemplate your charitable plans for the future, we can provide you with information on a variety of gift options and tax-saving strategies. With your tax advisor, we can help you plan and implement a charitable gift to the MDH Foundation that takes advantage of tax benefits and reflects your generous spirit.

# **Special Recognition**

Some donors want nothing in return for their generosity—including recognition; however, the Heritage Circle offers you an opportunity to be recognized for your very special gift in a rather unique way.

Your tax deductible contribution will help ensure a healthier community. In appreciation of your generosity, the Heritage Circle publicly recognizes your gifts/contributions, enabling others to see the importance of charitable giving and the impact it has on the future health of Macomb and its surrounding communities.

We hope you will join our many friends who have already invested in a healthy future by creating a lasting legacy through a planned gift to MDH.

#### An Invitation

The Heritage Circle was established to recognize those persons who support MDH through tax deductible planned gifts. Many have made future commitments through outright bequests in their wills or have created gifts in trust. Others have contributed funds from life insurance, stocks/mutual funds, real estate, CDs, savings bonds, etc.

If you have made, or plan to make, MDH the beneficiary of a planned gift, you are invited to join the Heritage Circle. To become a member, simply inform the MDH Foundation office of your gift. As an alternative, you may prefer to ask your professional advisor to notify us that you have included the hospital in your estate plan.

### Get Involved

I wish to become a member of the Heritage Circle and have included MDH in the following manner:

ш	Bequest naming MDH as a beneficiary in will
	Beneficiary of a life insurance policy
	Beneficiary of a charitable trust
	Beneficiary of retirement plan benefits/IRA
	Gifts of stocks and/or other investments
	Gifts of real estate/personal residence or farm
	Gifts of CDs and/or savings bonds
Name(s)	
Address	
City	/State Zip
E-Mail	
Phone	
Signature	
Spouse's Signature	
Date	